

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2017-0506

File ID: 2017-0506 Type: Purchase Status: For Presentation

Version: 1 Reference: 2017-0506 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 10/13/2017

File Name: Purchasing Awards Final Action:

Title label: Proclamation in Recognition of Lisa Cummins

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 102317 Agenda Summary.pdf, Proclamation.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2017-0506

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of Lisa Cummins

Body

Whereas, Lisa Cummins has been employed with the City of Rochester Hills since January 2003 and was promoted to Purchasing Manager in February 2014; and

Whereas, Lisa excels at leading the Purchasing Department to procure, review, and approve purchases, ensuring every dollar spent on the City's needs is done so ethically, transparently, and professionally as well as in the best interest of the City and our residents; and

Whereas, Lisa is known and respected for many admirable character traits and professional strengths including her sense of humor, her work/life balance, her extensive experience and knowledge, her willingness to share her expertise and be an invaluable sounding board, her extra mile effort to build relationships with internal customers, and her commitment to the profession shown by her involvement in procurement organizations and boards; and

Whereas, Lisa's hard work and dedication have earned her the esteem of a committee of her peers, who have selected her as the Michigan Public Purchasing Officers Association 2017 Manager of the Year.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Mayor and City Council of Rochester Hills hereby congratulate

Lisa Cummins on rising to the top of her profession and earning this prestigious award.

Be It Further Resolved, that we acknowledge, with great pride and appreciation, that Lisa does indeed serve the City of Rochester Hills with superior competence and integrity. We commend her for her commitment to excellence and outstanding representation of our city.